

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB572

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>1</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>15</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 1, line 16, by deleting "Nurse Examiner" after the word "Assault" and before the word "Revolving" and inserting in lieu thereof "Survivor Services.

On page 1, line 23, by deleting "sexual assault nurse examiners" after the word "for" and before the period "." and inserting in lieu thereof "services provided to sexual assault survivors".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jeff Boatman

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk